SHOW-CAUSE NOTICE

E-MAIL /REGD A.D.

T ATETT Government of India
=TT JATTT Ministry of Mines

AT =719 5477 Indian Bureau of Mines {}16@
g3 @ fae 1 FTiT Office of the Regional Controller of Mines ‘vm,o,
4 o = CELEBRATING
100, 3eETEE FTeA1AT, BT (ITarEe) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001 T

TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail — ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

TTeel HEAT File No: HP/SRM/LST-40-DDN Mine Code: 38HPR 10040 &, 1 b \Nov 2020
AT HTo: H. ¥ UA. THE E-mail: k.ncement@gmail.com
ot 74w @

T 7 qI%e —Fd 9, aTaT-a1a1eT aried
Srem-Rrte (Row)- 173029

39T Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Bhimgoda Limestone Mine over an area of 24.60 ha located near Village: Bagadhar, Tehsil: Paonta
Sahib, District-Sirmour, H.P State.
HEIET Sir,
On examination of this office records, it is observed that the following provisions of the Mineral Conservation

and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine and the same was communicated through vide
letter of even number dated 10-01-2020.

RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

11(4) The Mining plan for the mine was approved on 02-01-2009 for the period up to 2013-14. Even after
expiry of the plan period the holder of mining lease has not submitted the mining plan to the competent
authority for review which was to be submitted at least one hundred and eighty days before the expiry of
the plan period for which it was approved on the last occasion.

45(5)(b) Monthly returns have not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional Controller/Authorized Officer of
Indian Bureau of Mines from month from January 2019 onwards.

45(5)(¢c) Annual returns for the year ending 31* March 2019 has not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional
Controller/ Authorized Officer of Indian Bureau of Mines.

2. In connection to above you have not submitted the compliance of violated rules, thus it has been considered that
you do not intend to comply the violated rules and the violation of Rules 11(4), 45(5)(b) & 45(5)(c) of MCDR,
2017 still persists )

3. Inthis connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule
62 of MCDR 2017.

4. Mining operation can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of any Rule/sub-rule of 11 of
MCDR 2017 found non-complied.

5. Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operation in the mine as per provision of Rule
45(7), in case incomplete or wrong or false information has been furnished in statutory returns or fails to submit
statutory returns under rule 45.

6. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of issue of this letter, as
to why you should not be prosecuted and / or why mining operation can be suspended under statutory provisions
and/or why not any other action can be initiated in accordance with any competent orders/directives.

Yours faithfully,
- (e}
i’mﬁz ak

(3T I9TE &1 /D P Sharma)
HETaF @19 493F /Assistant Controller of Mines
HTLA T @19 5437 / Indian Bureau of Mines

Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
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